V17
1
︳
 EC2SA SERIES
  2 WATT WIDE INPUT
  DC-DC  CONVERTERS
FEATURES
* 2W Isolated Output
* Compact SIP-8 Package
* Efficiency to 84%
* 2:1 Input Range
* Regulated Outputs
* Remote On/Off Control
* 1500VDC Isolation
* Continuous Short Circuit Protection
* Under Voltage Protection
* CE Mark Meets 2014/30/EU
* Safety Meets UL60950-1, EN60950-1, and IEC60950-1
OUTPUT CURRENT INPUT CURRENT MODEL
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE MIN. MAX. NO LOAD FULL LOAD
%
EFF.
CAPACITOR
LOAD MAX.
EC2SA-05S33N 4.5-9.0 VDC 3.3 VDC 0 mA 500 mA 60 mA 452 mA 73 500uF
EC2SA-05S05N 4.5-9.0 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 400 mA 60 mA 526 mA 76 400uF
EC2SA-05S12N 4.5-9.0 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 167 mA 60 mA 501 mA 80 167uF
EC2SA-05S15N 4.5-9.0 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 134 mA 60 mA 503 mA 80 134uF
EC2SA-05D05N 4.5-9.0 VDC ±5 VDC ±0 mA ±200 mA 60 mA 519 mA 77 200uF
EC2SA-05D12N 4.5-9.0 VDC ±12 VDC ±0 mA ±83 mA 60 mA 504 mA 79 83uF
EC2SA-05D15N 4.5-9.0 VDC ±15 VDC ±0 mA ±67 mA 60 mA 503 mA 80 67uF
EC2SA-12S33N 9-18 VDC 3.3 VDC 0 mA 500 mA 30 mA 181 mA 76 500uF
EC2SA-12S05N 9-18 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 400 mA 30 mA 211 mA 79 400uF
EC2SA-12S12N 9-18 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 167 mA 30 mA 204 mA 82 167uF
EC2SA-12S15N 9-18 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 134 mA 30 mA 202 mA 83 134uF
EC2SA-12D05N 9-18 VDC ±5 VDC ±0 mA ±200 mA 30 mA 211 mA 79 200uF
EC2SA-12D12N 9-18 VDC ±12 VDC ±0 mA ±83 mA 30 mA 202 mA 82 83uF
EC2SA-12D15N 9-18 VDC ±15 VDC ±0 mA ±67 mA 30 mA 202 mA 83 67uF
EC2SA-24S33N 18-36 VDC 3.3 VDC 0 mA 500 mA 18 mA 90 mA 76 500uF
EC2SA-24S05N 18-36 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 400 mA 18 mA 105 mA 79 400uF
EC2SA-24S12N 18-36 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 167 mA 18 mA 102 mA 82 167uF
EC2SA-24S15N 18-36 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 134 mA 18 mA 101 mA 83 134uF
EC2SA-24D05N 18-36 VDC ±5 VDC ±0 mA ±200 mA 18 mA 105 mA 79 200uF
EC2SA-24D12N 18-36 VDC ±12 VDC ±0 mA ±83 mA 18 mA 102 mA 81 83uF
EC2SA-24D15N 18-36 VDC ±15 VDC ±0 mA ±67 mA 18 mA 100 mA 84 67uF
EC2SA-48S33N 36-75 VDC 3.3 VDC 0 mA 500 mA 9 mA 46 mA 74 500uF
EC2SA-48S05N 36-75 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 400 mA 9 mA 53 mA 79 400uF
EC2SA-48S12N 36-75 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 167 mA 9 mA 51 mA 82 167uF
EC2SA-48S15N 36-75 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 134 mA 9 mA 50 mA 84 134uF
EC2SA-48D05N 36-75 VDC ±5 VDC ±0 mA ±200 mA 9 mA 53 mA 78 200uF
EC2SA-48D12N 36-75 VDC ±12 VDC ±0 mA ±83 mA 9 mA 51 mA 82 83uF
EC2SA-48D15N 36-75 VDC ±15 VDC ±0 mA ±67 mA 9 mA 50 mA 84 67uF
NOTE: 1. Nominal Input Voltage 5, 12, 24 or 48VDC
Highlight
V17
2